TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/06/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlisle Intangible, LLC		04/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: Carlisle Construction Materials, LLC	
Street Address:	1285 Ritner Highway	
City:	Carlisle	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77537452	STRONGER STRAIGHTER GREENER
Serial Number:	77537461	
Serial Number:	85462477	PREMIER SIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55879.10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ostorga
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Ostorga/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment Stronger Straighter Greener#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0194

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") was entered into on or before April 6, 2018, by and between Carlisle Intangible, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company and formerly known as Carlisle Intangible Corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee"), and Carlisle Construction Materials, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/537,452 for STRONGER STRAIGHTER GREENER filed on August 1, 2008, Serial No. 77/537,461 for Four Panel Design filed on August 1, 2008, and Serial No. 85/462,477 for PREMIER SIPS filed on November 2, 2011, and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business associated therewith and the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, and Assignor desires to transfer all of its such right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the business and goodwill to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business associated therewith and the goodwill associated therewith, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

Assignee:	Assignor:	
Carlisle Intangible, LLC	Carlisle Construction Materials, LLC	
By:	By: JEW/	
Printed Name: Michael Poborson	Printed Name: John D. Woldowsk	
Title: Manager	Title: Greek Carril	

DocID: 4835-7641-0287.1

RECORDED: 01/21/2020